COUNCIL ACTION FORM

Meeting Date: April 9, 2024

Staff Contact: John Sullivan, Public Works Director

Agenda Item: Consider a Resolution to adopt the 2025 to 2029 City of Westwood CARS

Program

Background / Description of Item:

The City of Westwood on an annual basis adopts by resolution a proposed five-year County Assistance Road System (CARS) Program Project Plan. The CARS Program is administered by Johnson County to allocate the distribution of motor fuel taxes within the County to be used on specific designated roads.

The recommended roadways for the City of Westwood for calendar years 2025 to 2029 is as follows:

Year Project

2025 Mission Road, W. 53rd Street to W. 47th Street

Staff Recommendation:

Adopt Resolution No. 127-2024 approving the 2025 to 2029 County Assistance Road System Program for road improvements with the City of Westwood